

2024 Show Information

The River Art Group (**RAG**), established 1947,in cooperation with the La Villita Historic Arts Village, presents RiverARTober for 2024. This annual show affords the local artists, **RAG** members and non-members alike, the opportunity to showcase and sell their handmade art in a premier location next to the Riverwalk.

Dates: October 5 - 6, 2024 Times: 10 am to 5:00 pm both days Venue: Villita St., San Antonio, Texas Booth Space: 10' X 10', No electricity available Booth fee: \$160 non-members of RAG, \$20 Jury Fee if you have not been in a previous show Booth Fee: \$105 for RAG members Drive-up on Villita St. available to load, unload Security provided during set up and all show days including after hours

<u>Deadline to apply is September 1, 2024, or until maximum capacity is met; the website will be</u> <u>updated when that occurs</u>

Rules for participation:

- Non-RAG members must submit an application and be Juried into the show; if you have been in a previous show you do NOT need a Jury Request *(no refunds given)*
- A completed Vendor Booth Space Agreement, available on this website, must be submitted along with applicable fees
- •
- Artist/Vendor provides their own tent if desired. It must be 10' X 10' or smaller
- Set up must be done Friday, 12-5 pm or Saturday, 7-9 am, the street will be closed after that
- Booth must be weighted down, 20 lbs. On each leg
- Artist/Vendor must be able to load/unload their art or other items
- Villita St.will be available before and after the show begins/ends to load & unload; NOTE: Villita St. will be closed all hours during the show
- Items for sale must be hand made by the vendor
- Display and setup is the responsibility of the Artist/Vendor
- Artist/Vendor must be present during the show
- Artist/Vendor is responsible for collection and remittance of of sales tax
- •
- If RiverARTober is cancelled or partially impaired for any reason, no refund will be issued
- Deadline to apply is September 1, 2024, or until maximum capacity is met
- •
- RAG Members will receive an email with additional times for set up